TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gaiam Holdings, Inc.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Gaiam.com, Inc.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Gaiam Shared Services, Inc.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: COLORADO
SPRI Products, Inc.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
Gaiam International, Inc.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Gaiam International, Inc. III		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Gaiam Media, Inc.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Gaiam International, Inc. II		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gaiam Americas, Inc.
Street Address:	833 West South Boulder Road
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85840117	FOLLOW NO ONE
Registration Number:	3580419	FOLLOW NO ONE
Registration Number:	4740589	IGNITE BY SPRI
Registration Number:	1568600	PUMPING RUBBER
Registration Number:	4586271	QUBE
Registration Number:	2097387	SPRI
Registration Number:	2538305	SPRI
Registration Number:	2788411	SPRI
Registration Number:	3262184	SPRI
Registration Number:	4679434	SPRI CROSS TRAIN
Registration Number:	4586293	STRANDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0991

900338725

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86196717	THE FREEDOM OF BEING FIT
Registration Number:	4663354	TUFF TUBE
Registration Number:	4610376	ULTRA BALL
Registration Number:	2383873	XERBALL
Registration Number:	2692943	XERCUFFS
Registration Number:	2942487	XERDISC
Registration Number:	2064862	XERGYM
Registration Number:	2094904	XERING
Registration Number:	2101294	XERTUBE
Registration Number:	3091156	XPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: enolan@btlaw.com, tdonovan@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28022-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Donovan
SIGNATURE:	/thomas j. donovan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015

Total Attachments: 6 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif source=Merger#page5.tif source=Merger#page6.tif

Document processing fee If document is filed on paper If document is filed electronically Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change. To file electronically, access instructions for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us

and select Business.

\$150.00 Currently Not Available

> 20141766651 \$150.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 12/19/2014 14:58:39

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Merger (Surviving Entity is a Domestic Entity) filed pursuant to § 7-90-203.7 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. For each merging entity, its ID number (if applicable), entity name or true name, form of entity, jurisdiction under the law of which it is formed, and principal address are

19981150526

ID Number	19981150526					
•	(Colorado Secretary of State ID num	nber)	• •			
Entity name or true name	Gaiam Holdings, Inc.					
Form of entity	Corporation					
Jurisdiction	Colorado		-			
Street address	833 W. South Boulder Road					
	(Street n	umber and name)				
	Louisville	CQ 80	027			
	(City)	US (State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)			
- ` ·	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	<u> </u>			
Mailing address						
(leave blank if same as succet address	(Street number and nam	ie or Posi Office Box i	nformation)			
	1		1			
	(Cin)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)			
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	<u> </u>			
	3		<u>. </u>			
ID Number	20021351726					
	(Colorado Secretary of State ID nur	nber)				
Entity name or true name	Gaiam.com, Inc.		<u>.</u>			
Form of entity	Corporation					
Jurisdiction	Colorado		-			

MERGE_DOM

Page 1 of 4

Rev. 5/29/2007

Street address	833 W. South Boulder Road (Street number and name)			
	Louisville	_ <u>CO</u>	80027	
	(City)	US (State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Countr	, l	
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)			
	(Cip)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Соини	v)	
ID Number	19991242181	·		
Entity name or true name	(Colorado Secretary of State ID number Gaiam Shared Services, Inc	•		
Form of entity	Corporation	<u> </u>		
Jurisdiction	Colorado			
	833 W. South Boulder Road			
Street address		iber and name,	,	
	Louisville		80027	
·	(Ciry)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	US (Country	<u> </u>	
Mailing address				
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name	or Post Office	Box Informution)	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Countr	 V/	
(If the following statement applies, adopt the There are more than three merginame, form of entity, jurisdiction each additional merging entity is at the surviving entity, its entity ID maintains and the law of which it is	ng entities and the ID number (n under the law of which it is fo s stated in an attachment. umber (if applicable), entity na	if applicable onned, and me or true i	le), entity name or true the principal address	
ID Number	20021189020 (Colorado Secretary of State ID member			
		7		
Entity name or true name	Galam Americas, Inc.			

Form of entity	Corporation		
Jurisdiction	Colorado	• /	
Street address	833 W. South Boulder	Road	
,	(Str	eet number and name)	
	Louisville	СО	80027
	(City)	US (State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country))
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and	i name or Post Office E	lox information)
	(City)	(Sizie)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province - If applicable)	(Country)	,
3. Each merging entity has been merged i	nto the surviving entity.		
an appropriate statement of change Secretary of State for filing pursuants. 5. (If the following statement applies, adopt the statement of the merging entities records of the secretary of state and	nt to Part 3 of Article 90 ent by marking the box and state is a registrant of a traden	of Title 7, C.R.S. the appropriate documentark described in	ent mamber(s).) a filed document in the
Document number			
Document number			
Document number			
(If the following statement applies, adopt the There are more than three trac stated in an attachment,	. ;		
6. (If applicable, adopt the following statement by ma	information as provided l	y law.	
 (Caution: <u>Leave blank</u> if the document does n legal consequences. Read instructions before 		ite. Stating a delaye	d effective date has significani
(If the following statement applies, adopt the statem The delayed effective date and, if appli		ent are 12/31/20	014
•		(mm/	dd/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

8. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

833 W. South Boulder R	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
(Street number an	d name or Post Offic	ce Box information)	···-·-
Louisville	СО	80027	
(City)	USA	(ZIP/Postal C	ods)
(Province – if applicable)	(Country))	

(If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

Attachment to Statement of Merger - Additional Merging Entities into

Gaiam Americas, Inc. (surviving entity) ID Number: 20021189020

ID Number:

20021089891

Entity name or true name:

Gaiam International, Inc.

Form of entity: -

Corporation

Jurisdiction:

Colorado

Street address:

833 W. South Boulder Rd.

(mailing address same)

Louisville, CO 80027 USA

M Number:

20021089892

Entity name or true name:

Gaiam International, Inc. II

Form of entity:

Corporation

Jurisdiction:

Colorado

Street address:

833 W. South Boulder Rd.

(mailing address same)

Louisville, CO 80027 USA

ID Number:

20021089893

Entity name or true name:

Gaiam International, Inc. III

Form of entity:

Corporation

Jurisdiction:

Colorado

Street address:

833 W. South Boulder Rd.

(mailing address same)

Louisville, CO 80027 USA

ID Number:

20021189021

Entity name or true name:

Gaiam Media, Inc.

Form of entity:

Corporation

Jurisdiction:

Colorado

Street address:

833 W. South Boulder Rd.

(mailing address same)

Louisville, CO 80027 USA

No. 2695

ID Number:

Entity name or true name: SPRI Products, Inc.

Form of entity: Corporation

Jurisdiction: Illinois

Street address: (mailing address same)

1769 Northwind Blvd. Libertyville, IL 60048 USA